# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3880730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEROME A. BUMP	05/17/2016
JACK ALLEN DANNER	05/17/2016
CHRISTOPHER V. HORTON	05/17/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGI-STAR, LLC
Street Address:	W5527 HWY 106
City:	FORT ATKINSON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53538

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15158778

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2028 Email: patent@csglaw.com JEFFREY M. WEINICK **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI PC Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13838.0389 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH G. FENSKE SIGNATURE: /Joseph G. Fenske/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/19/2016

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Signed\_Assignments\_pdf#page1.tif source=Signed Assignments pdf#page2.tif source=Signed Assignments pdf#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038647 FRAME: 0282** 503834082

 $source = Signed\_Assignments\_pdf\#page 4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 038647 FRAME: 0283

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jerome A. Bump, of Fort Atkinson, WI, Jack Allen Danner, of Mayville, WI, and Christopher V. Horton, of Stoughton, WI, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Digi-Star, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Wisconsin, having an office at W5527 Hwy 106, Fort Atkinson, WI 53538, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to UTILIZATION OF A MOBILE AGRICULTURAL WEIGHING SYSTEM TO MONITOR AND STORE ANCILLARY OPERATIONAL DATA FOR DIAGNOSTIC PURPOSES ON TRAILED AND TRUCK-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Digi-Star, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **Digi-Star**, **LLC** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Digi-Star**, **LLC** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Digi-Star**, **LLC** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **Digi-Star**, **LLC** may designate.

5942072.1

PATENT REEL: 038647 FRAME: 0284 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Digi-Star**, **LLC** but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	5/17/201	læ
	3 3	

United States of America

State of )

County of )

On this 17th day of 1944, 2016, before me personally came Jerome A. Bump, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Notary Public

Jerome A. Bump

TANYA ALEXANDER Notary Public State of Wisconsin

Docket No. 13838.0389

		Sack Aller Danner
Date: 5-17-2016		Jack Allen Danner
United States of America	<b>3</b>	
State of	<b>&gt;</b>	
County of	*	
On this 17th day of May, 2016, before me personally came Jack Allen Danner, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.  August May		

TANYA ALEXANDER Notary Public State of Wisconsin

Date: 17/14/16	Christopher V. Horton
United States of America )	~ ~ ~
State of	Wiscourt
County of	Marion
	2016, before me personally came own to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
	Hanpuly V Notary Public
	TANYA ALEXANDER  Notary Public  State of Wisconsin